
Senior High Zone Hosts 2016-17
Event Date Host Contact Phone Email

Golf 1A/2AGirls Sept. 19 Oilfields in Turner Valley Leigh Brezlaff brezlaffl@fsd38.ab.ca
1A/2ABoys Sept. 19 Oilfields in Turner Valley Leigh Brezlaff brezlaffl@fsd38.ab.ca
3A/4A Girls Sept.22 Highwood in Turner Valley Curtis Colfer colferc@fsd38.ab.ca
3A/4A Boys Sept. 22 Highwood in Turner Valley Curtis Colfer colferc@fsd38.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Sept. 26-27 Medicine Hat - South

Cross Country Oct. 6 Sundre Stephen Adams abellamy@cesd73.ca
ASAA Provincials Oct. 15 Calgary in Cochrane

Soccer Girls Tier I Oct. 14-15 Holy Trinity Academy Matt Hassett mhassett@redeemer.ab.ca

Girls Tier II Oct 14-15 St. Anthony's Gavin Makse gmakse@redeemer.ab.ca

Boys May 24-25 Cochrane Sandy Green sgreen@rockyview.ab.ca

Football

ASAA Provincials Nov. 25-26 Calgary

JV. Volleyball 1A/2AGirls Nov. 18-19 J.C. Charyk Ron Davies ron.davies@plrd.ab.ca
1A/2ABoys Nov. 18-19 St. Joseph's Micheal Wiens mwiens@redeemer.ab.ca
3A/4A Girls Nov. 18-19 Chestermere Tanya Everson eversont@rockyview.ab.ca
3A/4A Boys Nov. 18-19 W.H. Croxford Carol Smith smithc@rockyview.ab.ca

Sr. Volleyball 1A Girls East Regional Nov. 11-12 Rosemary Jon Nielson jon.nielson@grasslands.ab.ca
1A Girls West Regional Nov. 11-12 Cremona Tyson Youngs tyoungs@cesd73.ca
1A Girls Zone Champ. Nov. 18-19 Bassano Nathan Hodgson nathan.hodgson@grasslands.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Senator Gershaw - South

1A Boys East Regional Nov. 11-12 ------------------------------
1A Boys West Regional Nov. 11-12 ------------------------------
1A Boys Zone Champ. Nov. 18-19 Acme MurrayHuddle murray.huddle@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Senator Gershaw - South

2A Girls East Regional Nov. 11-12 St. Joseph's Collegiate Micheal Wiens mwiens@redeemer.ab.ca
2A Girls West Regional Nov. 11-12 Notre Dame Jason Reid jreid@redeemer.ab.ca
2A Girls Zone Champ. Nov. 18-19 Prairie Christian Mike Calloway mike.calloway@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Vegreville Composite - N.E.

2A Boys East Regional Nov. 11-12
2A Boys West Regional Nov. 11-12
2A Boys Zone Champ Nov. 18-19 Strathcona Tweedsmuir Ken Zelez zelezk@sts.ab.ca



ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Oilfields - SC
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Sr. Volleyball 3A Girls Zone Champ Nov. 18-19 Bert Church Michael Sera michaeljsera@gmail.com
ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Camrose Composite - Central

3A Boys Zone Champ Nov. 18-19 Brooks Composite Wendell Nelson wendell.nelson@grasslands.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Nov. 24-26 Camrose Composite - Central

4A Girls Zone Champ Nov. 18-19 Foothills Composite Corey Cowper cowperc@fsd38.ab.ca
4A Boys Zone Champ Nov. 18-19 Foothills Composite Corey Cowper cowperc@fsd38.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials -Girls Nov. 24-26 Lindsay Thurber - Central
ASAA Provincials -Boys Nov. 24-26 Lindsay Thurber - Central

1A/2A All Star Games
3A/4A All Star Games

Wrestling
ASAA Rural Provincials Feb. 24-25 Central
ASAA Provincials March 10-11 Calgary

Curling Curling Zones Feb. 10 & 11 Chestermere Margie Bremer teverson@rockyview.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 3-4 Catholic Central - South

Cheerleading
ASAA Provincials Apr. 7-8

JV Basketball 1A/2A Girls Mar. 10-11 Oilfields Leigh Bretzlaff brezlaffl@fsd38.ab.ca
1A/2A Boys Mar. 10-11 Notre Dame Jason Reid jreid@redeemer.ab.ca
3A/4A Girls Mar. 10-11 Brooks Composite Steve Muir steve.muir@grasslands.ab.ca
3A/4A Boys Mar. 10-11 Bert Church Michael Sera michaeljsera@gmail.com

Sr Basketball 1A Girls Zones Mar. 10-11 Olds Koinonia Christian Ken Terpstra kterpstra@chinooksedge.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 16-18 Bawlf - Central

1A Boys Zones Mar. 10-11 Acme Murray Huddle murray.huddle@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 16-18 Rundle Academy - Cal. Ind.

2A Girls Mar. 10-11 St. Joseph's Collegiate Michael Wiens mwiens@redeemer.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 16-18 Prairie Christian - SC

2A Boys Mar. 10-11 Three Hills Shauna Vaughan shauna.vaughan@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 16-18 Holy Redeemer - N.C.
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3A Girls Zone Champ Mar. 10-11 Highwood Curtis Colfer colferc@fsd38.ab.ca
3A Boys Zone Champ Mar. 10-11 Strathmore High Matt Laslo matt.laslo@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials -G Mar. 16-18 McCoy - South

ASAA Provincials - B Mar. 16-18
Sr Basketball

4A Girl Zone Champ Mar. 10-11 Holy Trinity Academy Sam Aiello saiello@redeemer.ab.ca
4A Boys Zone Champ Mar. 10-11 Holy Trinity Academy Sam Aiello saiello@redeemer.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials Mar. 16-18 SAIAC - South

1A/2A All Star Games
3A/4A All Star Games

Team Handball
ASAA Provincials Tier I Apr. 28-30
ASAA Provincials Tier II Apr. 28-30

Badminton Badminton Zones April 29 Cochrane/ Bow Valley Jason Crawford crawfordj@rockyview.ab.ca
ASAA Provincials May 5-6 Central/ South Central

Track & Field Zones May 22-26 Three Hills/ Wheatland areas
ASAA Provincials June 2-3 Edmonton

Rugby Zones
Tier I Boys Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
Tier 1 Girls Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Tier I June 2-3

Tier II Boys Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
Tier II Girls Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Tier II June 2-3 Strathmore - SC

Tier III Boys Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
Tier III Girls Jerry Flaws jerry.flaws@ghsd75.ca
ASAA Provincials Tier III June 2-3




